Resolution #TC2021-04-10

Approval of Updated Policy Directive 1601.0 "Interchange Approval Process"

Approved by the Transportation Commission on April 15, 2021.

WHEREAS, § 43-1-106 (8)(a) C.R.S. gives authority to the Transportation Commission of Colorado ("Commission") to formulate general policy with respect to the management, construction, and maintenance of public highways and other transportation systems in the state; and

WHEREAS, the Commission last adopted Policy Directive 1601.0 "Interchange Approval Process" on October 16, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Department continues to implement the interchange approval process as set forth in Policy Directive 1601.0; and

WHEREAS, the Commission reviewed the requirements for the Department's interchange approval process at the January 2018 workshop; and

WHEREAS, the Commission concluded at the end of the workshop that no substantive changes were necessary to the interchange approval process; and

WHEREAS, staff is recommending a few non-substantive changes to this Policy Directive to clarify the process and for formatting consistency; and

WHEREAS, the Commission reviewed and approved the Department's interchange approval process as set forth in updated Policy Directive 1601.0 which will continue to guide the process for the Department.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Commission herein approves updated Policy Directive 1601.0 "Interchange Approval Process."

Herman F. Stockinger AAA

Herman Stockinger, Secretary Transportation
Commission of Colorado

4/15/2021

Date